
A G E N D A  

WORK SESSION MEETING 

City of Moberly 

March 07, 2022 

6:00 PM 
  

 

Requests, Ordinances, and Miscellaneous 
1. Appointment To The Tourism Advisory Commission. 

2. A Proposal From The Tourism Advisory Commission. 

3. Receipt Of Bids For A V-Plow For The Kubota UTV.  

4. Receipt Of Bids For A Dozer Blade For The Skidsteer.  

5. Receipt Of Bids For A 8’ Snow Pusher For The Skidsteer.  

6. Receipt Of Bids For A 7’ Finishing Mower For The Airport.  

7. Receipt Of Bids For A 7’ 3-Way Tractor Blade To Be Used At The Airport.  

8. Receipt Of Bids For A 2.0 CY Salt Spreader.  

9. A Discussion Regarding A Letter Agreement With Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. For Contract 

Amendment #2 And Authorizing The City Manager To Execute The Agreement On Behalf Of The 

City. 

10. Receipt Of Bids For The Vehicle Diagnostic Equipment For The Street Barn Shop.  

11. A Discussion Regarding A Letter Agreement With Howe Company, LLC. For Forcemain Project 

Easement Acquisition And Authorizing The City Manager To Execute The Agreement On Behalf 

Of The City. 

12. Receipt Of Bids For City Hall HVAC Retrofitting. 

13. Receipt Of Bids For A 12’ Snowplow For The New Tandem Dump Truck.  

14. A Discussion Regarding Engineering Scope Of Services Agreement With Poepping, Stone, Bach & 

Associates, Inc. For Professional Services. 

15. A Discussion Regarding A Quotation From Schmitt Irrigation & Pump Service For The Purchase 

Of A Slurry Reel For Wastewater Biosolids Land Application And Authorizing The City Manager 

To Make The Purchase. 

16. Receipt Of Bids For A Single Axle Dump Truck.  

17. A Request To Have On-Street Parking In The 600 Block Of West Rollins On The North Side Of 

The Street. 

18. Appointment To The Historic Preservation Commission. 

1



City of Moberly 

City Council Agenda Summary 

Agenda Number:  

Department: Administration 

Date: March 7, 2022 
 

  

Agenda Item: Appointment to the Tourism Advisory Commission 

  

Summary: Tim Seidel is the Chamber of Commerce Board President and currently on the 

Tourism Advisory Commission, however the Chamber of Commerce Board 

has submitted a letter to appoint Candace Rodman, Chamber of Commerce 

Board Vice President to serve on the Tourism Advisory Commission. They are 

asking the City Council to accept this request.   Also, Julie Sharp term will 

expire in March 2022, and she has submitted a letter stating she does not wish 

to be reappointed.  Ryan Blackwell has submitted an application for 

appointment to this board.  The commission is asking the City Council to 

accept this request and appoint this individual to the board.  

  

Recommended 

Action: Direct staff to bring to the March 22 Council meeting for final approval.  

  

Fund Name: N/A 

  

Account Number: N/A 

  

Available Budget $: $0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS:        Roll Call  Aye  Nay 
 
          Memo         Council Minutes Mayor    
    Staff Report         Proposed Ordinance M  S  Jeffrey     
   x    Correspondence          Proposed Resolution   
      Bid Tabulation         Attorney’s Report Council Member 
     P/C Recommendation         Petition M  S  Brubaker     
        P/C Minutes         Contract M  S  Kimmons     
        Application         Budget Amendment M  S  Davis     
        Citizen         Legal Notice   M  S  Kyser     
        Consultant Report         Other         Passed Failed 

 

2

WS #1.



3

WS #1.



4

WS #1.



5

WS #1.



City of Moberly 

City Council Agenda Summary 

Agenda Number:  

Department: City Manager 

Date: March 7, 2022 
 

  

Agenda Item: Proposal from the Tourism Advisory Commission 

  

Summary: At the February 23, 2022 Moberly Tourism Commission meeting following 

proposal was reviewed and recommended approval by the Commission. 

 

A proposal from Randolph County Family &Community Education. They are 

requesting $500 for the craft fair event.  The board made a motion to approve 

this request for $500. Points received was 34 out of 35.   This is a Special 

Events Grant. 

   

  

Recommended 

Action: Approve these proposals. 

  

Fund Name: Non-Resident Lodging Tax Fund 

  

Account Number: 102.000.5502 

  

Available Budget $: 3,300.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS:        Roll Call  Aye  Nay 
 
          Memo         Council Minutes Mayor    
    Staff Report         Proposed Ordinance M  S  Jeffrey     
   x    Correspondence          Proposed Resolution   
      Bid Tabulation         Attorney’s Report Council Member 
     P/C Recommendation         Petition M  S  Brubaker     
        P/C Minutes         Contract M  S  Kimmons     
        Application         Budget Amendment M  S  Davis     
        Citizen         Legal Notice   M  S  Kyser     
        Consultant Report         Other         Passed Failed 

 

6

WS #2.



7

WS #2.



8

WS #2.



9

WS #2.



10

WS #2.



11

WS #2.



12

WS #2.



13

WS #2.



14

WS #2.



15

WS #2.



16

WS #2.



17

WS #2.



18

WS #2.



19

WS #2.



20

WS #2.



City of Moberly 

City Council Agenda Summary 

Agenda Number:       

Department: Public Works 

Date: March 7, 2022 
 

  

Agenda Item: Receipt of bids for a V-Plow for the Kubota UTV.  

  

Summary: We received 3 bids for a V-Plow for the Kubota UTV.  Staff recommends the 

bid from Knapheide Equipment.  Attached are the 3 bids that were received.  

These items were not budgeted for, we are getting these in lieu of the small 

used road grader ($50,00) and a sickle mower ($20,000). 

  

Recommended 

Action: 

Direct staff to bring forward to January 3, 2022 regular City Council meeting 

for final approval. 

  

Fund Name: Street Improvement CIP 

  

Account Number: 601.000.5502 

  

Available Budget $:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS:        Roll Call  Aye  Nay 
 
          Memo         Council Minutes Mayor    
    Staff Report         Proposed Ordinance M  S  Jeffrey     
       Correspondence          Proposed Resolution   
   x   Bid Tabulation         Attorney’s Report Council Member 
     P/C Recommendation         Petition M  S  Brubaker     
        P/C Minutes         Contract M  S  Kimmons     
        Application         Budget Amendment M  S  Davis     
        Citizen         Legal Notice   M  S  Kyser     
        Consultant Report         Other         Passed Failed 

 

21

WS #3.



Company Brand Total

Knapheide Equipment Western Impact UTV V-Plow (Electric over Hydraulic) $5,996.00

Crown Power Equipment Kubota RTV X1100 V-Blade (Fully Hydraulic) $7,371.00

Farm Power Lawn-Leisure 4PT K-Connect/78" Wide Blade (Fully Hydraulic) $8,758.00

Bid Tab for V-Plow for UTV

22

WS #3.



23

WS #3.



24

WS #3.



25

WS #3.



26

WS #3.



27

WS #3.



City of Moberly 

City Council Agenda Summary 

Agenda Number:       

Department: Public Works 

Date: March 7, 2022 
 

  

Agenda Item: Receipt of bids for a dozer blade for the skidsteer.  

  

Summary: We received 3 bids for a dozer blade for the skidsteer.  Staff recommends the 

bid from Tri-State Equipment.  Attached are the 3 bids that were received.  

These items were not budgeted for, we are getting these in lieu of the small 

used road grader ($50,00) and a sickle mower ($20,000). 

  

Recommended 

Action: 

Direct staff to bring forward to January 3, 2022 regular City Council meeting 

for final approval. 

  

Fund Name: Street Improvement CIP 

  

Account Number: 601.000.5502 

  

Available Budget $: 372,075.26 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS:        Roll Call  Aye  Nay 
 
          Memo         Council Minutes Mayor    
    Staff Report         Proposed Ordinance M  S  Jeffrey     
       Correspondence          Proposed Resolution   
   x   Bid Tabulation         Attorney’s Report Council Member 
     P/C Recommendation         Petition M  S  Brubaker     
        P/C Minutes         Contract M  S  Kimmons     
        Application         Budget Amendment M  S  Davis     
        Citizen         Legal Notice   M  S  Kyser     
        Consultant Report         Other         Passed Failed 

 

28

WS #4.



Company Brand Total

Tri-State Equipment John Deere DB84 Model $6,375.00

Blue Diamond Blue Diamond HD Multi-Putpose Blade for Snow or Dirt $7,990.00

Crown Power & Equipment Vimig 84" 6 Way Dozer Blade $8,107.00

Bid Tab for Dozer Blade for Skidsteer

29

WS #4.



30

WS #4.



31

WS #4.



32

WS #4.



33

WS #4.



City of Moberly 

City Council Agenda Summary 

Agenda Number:       

Department: Public Works 

Date: March 7, 2022 
 

  

Agenda Item: Receipt of bids for an 8’ snow pusher for skidsteer.  

  

Summary: We received 3 bids for an 8’ snow pusher for skidsteer.  Staff recommends the 

bid from Tri-State Equipment.  Attached are the 3 bids that were received. 

These items were not budgeted for, we are getting these in lieu of the small 

used road grader ($50,00) and a sickle mower ($20,000).  

  

Recommended 

Action: 

Direct staff to bring forward to January 3, 2022 regular City Council meeting 

for final approval. 

  

Fund Name: Street Improvement CIP 

  

Account Number: 601.000.5502 

  

Available Budget $: 322,075.26 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS:        Roll Call  Aye  Nay 
 
          Memo         Council Minutes Mayor    
    Staff Report         Proposed Ordinance M  S  Jeffrey     
       Correspondence          Proposed Resolution   
   x   Bid Tabulation         Attorney’s Report Council Member 
     P/C Recommendation         Petition M  S  Brubaker     
        P/C Minutes         Contract M  S  Kimmons     
        Application         Budget Amendment M  S  Davis     
        Citizen         Legal Notice   M  S  Kyser     
        Consultant Report         Other         Passed Failed 

 

34

WS #5.



Company Brand Total

Tri-State 2022 Protech SP08 $4,120.00

Crown Power Equipment Virnig V60 96" Snow Pusher $4,325.00

Blue Diamond Blue Diamond Snow Pusher HD $6,079.00

Bid Tab for 8' Snow Pusher for Skidsteer

35

WS #5.



36

WS #5.



37

WS #5.



38

WS #5.



City of Moberly 

City Council Agenda Summary 

Agenda Number:       

Department: Public Works 

Date: March 7, 2022 
 

  

Agenda Item: Receipt of bids for a 7’ finishing mower for the Airport.  

  

Summary: We received 3 bids for the 7’ finishing mower.  Staff recommends the bid 

from Crown Power Equipment.  Attached are the 3 bids that were received.  

These items were not budgeted for, we are getting these in lieu of the small 

used road grader ($50,00) and a sickle mower ($20,000). 

  

Recommended 

Action: 

Direct staff to bring forward to January 3, 2022 regular City Council meeting 

for final approval. 

  

Fund Name: Street Improvement CIP 

  

Account Number: 601.000.5502 

  

Available Budget $: 322,075.26 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS:        Roll Call  Aye  Nay 
 
          Memo         Council Minutes Mayor    
    Staff Report         Proposed Ordinance M  S  Jeffrey     
       Correspondence          Proposed Resolution   
   x   Bid Tabulation         Attorney’s Report Council Member 
     P/C Recommendation         Petition M  S  Brubaker     
        P/C Minutes         Contract M  S  Kimmons     
        Application         Budget Amendment M  S  Davis     
        Citizen         Legal Notice   M  S  Kyser     
        Consultant Report         Other         Passed Failed 

 

39

WS #6.



Company Brand Total

Crown Power Equipment Quick Hitch FDR25 Series Grooming Mower $4,660.00

McKeown Farm & Lawn Rhino FA713 84in. 3PT Finishing Mower $5,192.81

Blue Diamond Blue Diamond 84 in. Finishing Mower $7,039.50

Bid Tab for 7' Finishing Mower

40

WS #6.



41

WS #6.



42

WS #6.



43

WS #6.



44

WS #6.



City of Moberly 

City Council Agenda Summary 

Agenda Number:       

Department: Public Works 

Date: March 7, 2022 
 

  

Agenda Item: Receipt of bids for a 7’ 3-way tractor blade to be used at the Airport.  

  

Summary: We received 3 bids for a 7’ 3-way tractor blade.  Staff recommends the bid 

from Crown Power Equipment.  Attached are the 3 bids that were received.  

These items were not budgeted for, we are getting these in lieu of the small 

used road grader ($50,00) and a sickle mower ($20,000). 

  

Recommended 

Action: 

Direct staff to bring forward to January 3, 2022 regular City Council meeting 

for final approval. 

  

Fund Name: Street Improvement CIP 

  

Account Number: 601.000.5502 

  

Available Budget $: 322,075.26 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS:        Roll Call  Aye  Nay 
 
          Memo         Council Minutes Mayor    
    Staff Report         Proposed Ordinance M  S  Jeffrey     
       Correspondence          Proposed Resolution   
   x   Bid Tabulation         Attorney’s Report Council Member 
     P/C Recommendation         Petition M  S  Brubaker     
        P/C Minutes         Contract M  S  Kimmons     
        Application         Budget Amendment M  S  Davis     
        Citizen         Legal Notice   M  S  Kyser     
        Consultant Report         Other         Passed Failed 

 

45

WS #7.



Company Brand Total

Crown Power Equipment Quick Hitch RBT35 Series 3-Way Hydraulic Rear Blade $3,080.00

Rural King Taylor Pittsburgh Taylor Way 7' 8500 Series HD Rear Blade w/Hydraulic Offset Tilit & Angle $3,569.97

McKeown Farm & Lawn Rhino 850 84in. Rear Blade Three Way Hydraulics $4,863.98

Bid Tab for 7' 3-Way Tractor Blade

46

WS #7.



47

WS #7.



48

WS #7.



49

WS #7.



City of Moberly 

City Council Agenda Summary 

Agenda Number:       

Department: Public Works 

Date: March 7, 2022 
 

  

Agenda Item: Receipt of bids for a 2.0 CY salt spreader.  

  

Summary: We received 3 bids for a 2.0 CY salt spreader.  Staff recommends the bid from 

Knapheide Equipment.  Attached are the 3 bids that were received. These 

items were not budgeted for, we are getting these in lieu of the small used road 

grader ($50,00) and a sickle mower ($20,000).  

  

Recommended 

Action: 

Direct staff to bring forward to March 21, 2022 regular City Council meeting 

for final approval. 

  

Fund Name: Street Improvement CIP 

  

Account Number: 601.000.5502 

  

Available Budget $: 322,075.26 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS:        Roll Call  Aye  Nay 
 
          Memo         Council Minutes Mayor    
    Staff Report         Proposed Ordinance M  S  Jeffrey     
       Correspondence          Proposed Resolution   
   x   Bid Tabulation         Attorney’s Report Council Member 
     P/C Recommendation         Petition M  S  Brubaker     
        P/C Minutes         Contract M  S  Kimmons     
        Application         Budget Amendment M  S  Davis     
        Citizen         Legal Notice   M  S  Kyser     
        Consultant Report         Other         Passed Failed 

 

50

WS #8.



Company Brand Total

Knapheide Equipment 8' Western Electic Salt Spreader $6,600.00

Cherokee Truck Equipment LLC Salt Dogg Electric Salt Spreader $6,963.50

Knapheide Equipment 8' Western Honda Gas Salt Spreader $7,614.00

Bid Tab for 2.0 CY Salt Spreader

51

WS #8.



52

WS #8.



53

WS #8.



54

WS #8.



55

WS #8.



56

WS #8.



City of Moberly 

City Council Agenda Summary 

Agenda Number:  

Department: Public Utilities 

Date: March 7, 2022 
 

  

Agenda Item: Discussion Regarding A Letter Agreement With Jacobs Engineering Group 

Inc For Contract Amendment #2 And Authorizing The City Manager To 

Execute The Agreement On Behalf Of The City. 

  

Summary: This scope included work necessary for the preparation of up to 50 easements 

for the Route JJ Wastewater System project.  Crockett Engineering 

Consultants will be performing the work for Jacobs.  It will include easements, 

plat of properties, and property descriptions. As a result of this contract 

amendment, the total not to exceed cost for the project will increase from 

$408,333 to $421,013. 

  

Recommended 

Action: 

Direct staff to develop a resolution for approval at the next regular council 

meeting. 

  

Fund Name: Capital Improvement Trust 

  

Account Number: 314.000.5408 

  

Available Budget $: $0.00  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS:        Roll Call  Aye  Nay 
 
          Memo         Council Minutes Mayor    
    Staff Report         Proposed Ordinance M  S  Jeffrey     
       Correspondence          Proposed Resolution   
      Bid Tabulation         Attorney’s Report Council Member 
     P/C Recommendation         Petition M  S  Brubaker     
        P/C Minutes  x     Contract M  S  Kimmons     
        Application         Budget Amendment M  S  Davis     
        Citizen         Legal Notice   M  S  Kyser     
        Consultant Report         Other        Passed Failed 

57

WS #9.



  One Financial Plaza 
 501 North Broadway 
 St. Louis, Missouri 63102 
 United States 
 T +1.314.335.4000 
 F +1.314.335.5141 
 www.jacobs.com 

 

November 19, 2021 

 

Dana Ulmer  

Director of Utilities 

City of Moberly  

101 West Reed Street 

Moberly, MO  65270 

 

Subject: Route JJ Regional Wastewater System – Contract Amendment No. 2 

  Easement Preparation 

 

Dear Dana: 

 

Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. (Jacobs) is pleased to present our proposal to provide the City of 

Moberly (City) with Professional Engineering Services for the preparation of up to 50-easements 

associated with the Route JJ Wastewater System project.  Crockett Engineering Consultants, 

LLC (CEC) will produce the easements plats and descriptions, Jacobs will review them and 

incorporate them into the drawings. 

 

SCOPE:  

 

Easement Preparation: 

 

1. CEC will acquire deeds for each parcel (up to 50 parcels) 

2. CEC will perform field survey to collect property corners and right-of-way 

monumentation as needed.  

3. CEC will provide a legal description for each easement in WORD (up to 50 parcels). 

4. CEC will provide a plat for each easement (up to 50 parcels). 

5. Plats will be signed and sealed by a Registered Land Surveyor in the State of Missouri 

(CEC). 

6. Review and incorporate into the drawings (Jacobs). 

 

Contract Administration and Easement Plat Review: 

 

Jacobs will procure a contract with CED, review CEC invoices, and review the easement plats. 

 

  

58

WS #9.



  One Financial Plaza 
 501 North Broadway 
 St. Louis, Missouri 63102 
 United States 
 T +1.314.335.4000 
 F +1.314.335.5141 
 www.jacobs.com 

 

FEE PROPOSAL:  

 

Our proposed fee for the work described herein is a not to exceed cost of $12,680.  This fee 

includes only those services outlined in our proposal.  Additional services can be provided if 

requested by the City.  Jacobs will submit monthly invoices for compensation and expenses by 

electronic transmission.  The City shall make payments to Jacobs in accordance with Section 

34.057, RSMo. 

 

Crockett Engineering Consultants, LLC $10,000.00 

Jacobs Services $2,680.00 

TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED COST $12,680.00 

 

As a result of this contract amendment, the total not to exceed cost for the project will increase 

from $408,333 to $421,013. 

 

 

CONTRACTUAL HOURLY RATES: 

 

Classification Rate 

Sr. Project Engineer $155.00 

CAD Designer 1 $100.00 

 

 

SCHEDULE: 

 

Services to be completed by March 1, 2022. 

 

 

ASSUMPTIONS / CLARIFICATIONS:  

 

This scope of work is based on the following assumptions and clarifications:  

 

1. The City will obtain the easements.  

 

 

This work will be performed under the  Route JJ Regional Wastewater System Task Order as 

part of the Professional Services Agreement dated October 5, 2020. If you have any questions, 

please let me know.  

 

Thank you for the opportunity to continue our long-standing support of the City. 

59

WS #9.



  One Financial Plaza 
 501 North Broadway 
 St. Louis, Missouri 63102 
 United States 
 T +1.314.335.4000 
 F +1.314.335.5141 
 www.jacobs.com 

 

 

 

Very truly yours,  

 

 

 

 

Michael W. McCarty, PE 

Vice President Missouri Operations 

314.335.4380  

michael.mccarty@Jacobs.com 

 

 

Authorization to Proceed: 

 

City of Moberly  Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. 

 

 

By: 

   

 

By: Michael McCarty 

 

 

Title: 

   

 

Title: Vice President 

 

 

Date: 

  

 

Date: 

 

60

WS #9.

mailto:michael.mccarty@Jacobs.com


City of Moberly 

City Council Agenda Summary 

Agenda Number:       

Department: Public Works 

Date: March 7, 2022 
 

  

Agenda Item: Receipt of bids for the vehicle diagnostic equipment for the Street Barn Shop.  

  

Summary: We received 2 quotes for the vehicle diagnostic equipment.  The Snap On does 

not offer diagnostic equipment for Off Road (skid loader, excavators, tractors, 

loaders, etc.) and Heavy-Duty Trucks, we also have to purchase updates at 

$749 a year times 4 ($2996.). The Autotech Systems offers 4 years of free 

updates with their system. 

  

Recommended 

Action: 

Direct staff to bring forward to March 21, 2022 regular City Council meeting 

for final approval. 

  

Fund Name: Street Improvement CIP 

  

Account Number: 601.000.5502 

  

Available Budget $: 322,075.26 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS:        Roll Call  Aye  Nay 
 
          Memo         Council Minutes Mayor    
    Staff Report         Proposed Ordinance M  S  Jeffrey     
       Correspondence          Proposed Resolution   
   x   Bid Tabulation         Attorney’s Report Council Member 
     P/C Recommendation         Petition M  S  Brubaker     
        P/C Minutes         Contract M  S  Kimmons     
        Application         Budget Amendment M  S  Davis     
        Citizen         Legal Notice   M  S  Kyser     
        Consultant Report         Other         Passed Failed 

 

61

WS #10.



Company Vehicles Price Total Update Service Plan Cost

Autotech Systems Cars & Light Trucks $2,398.00 4 Years Free

Autotech Systems Off Road & Heavy Truck Equipment $10,456.00 4 Years Free

Autotech Systems $12,854.00

Snap On Cars & Light Trucks $9,195.00

Snap On Service plan $749.00 $749. x 4 Yrs. =$2996.

Snap On Off Road & Heavy Truck Equipment N/A N/A

$9,944.00

Snap On Cars & Light Truck w/4 Yrs. Service Plan $9195. + $2996. = $12,191.00

Bid Tab for Vehicle Diagnostic Equipment

Snap On does not offer the diagnostic equipment for Off Road & Heavy Truck Equipemnt

62

WS #10.



63

WS #10.



64

WS #10.



65

WS #10.



City of Moberly 

City Council Agenda Summary 

Agenda Number:  

Department: Public Utilities 

Date: March 7, 2022 
 

  

Agenda Item: Discussion Regarding A Letter Agreement With Howe Company, LLC For 

Forcemain Project Easement Acquisition And Authorizing The City Manager 

To Execute The Agreement On Behalf Of The City. 

  

Summary: This scope includes work necessary for the acquisition of up to 34 easements 

for the Route JJ Wastewater System project.  It will include communications 

with property owners, original signed documents for the property owner and 

the City of Moberly, research as needed and visits to the property owners if 

necessary. The total lump sum cost for the project is $38,000.00. 

  

Recommended 

Action: 

Direct staff to develop a resolution for approval at the next regular council 

meeting. 

  

Fund Name: Capital Improvement Trust 

  

Account Number: 314.000.5408 

  

Available Budget $: $0.00  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS:        Roll Call  Aye  Nay 
 
          Memo         Council Minutes Mayor    
    Staff Report         Proposed Ordinance M  S  Jeffrey     
       Correspondence          Proposed Resolution   
      Bid Tabulation         Attorney’s Report Council Member 
     P/C Recommendation         Petition M  S  Brubaker     
        P/C Minutes  x     Contract M  S  Kimmons     
        Application         Budget Amendment M  S  Davis     
        Citizen         Legal Notice   M  S  Kyser     
        Consultant Report         Other        Passed Failed 

66

WS #11.



67

WS #11.



68

WS #11.



69

WS #11.



70

WS #11.



71

WS #11.



72

WS #11.



73

WS #11.



74

WS #11.



City of Moberly 

City Council Agenda Summary 

Agenda Number:  

Department: Finance 

Date: March 7, 2022 
 

  

Agenda Item: Receipt of bids for City Hall HVAC retrofitting. 

  

Summary: A ground-source HVAC system was installed in 2010, designed and 

installed as an open return system. There are no return air ducts from the 

office spaces to the heat pumps mounted in the overhead. This works 

fine until there are multiple days of extreme hot or cold temperatures, 

which cause a large mass of either hot or cold air to develop in the 

overhead. At the same time the heat or cold being transferred into the 

underground well field raises (summer) or lowers (winter) the 

temperature of the water returning to the building, creating less “thermal 

break” or difference in temperature between these two masses. The heat 

pumps then cannot heat or cool the office areas. Some areas of the 

building become very cold in the winter or hot in the summer, making it 

unpleasant for the staff and customers. Discussions with Smith Heating 

and Cooling revealed this after multiple service calls. 

 

The best solution is to install return air ducting from the office spaces to 

the heat pumps so that they are pulling conditioned air from the offices, 

which is typically in the 70’s. The heat pumps then have the thermal 

break necessary to properly heat/cool these spaces. 

 

Bids were solicited from 6 firms with only two responding. A tabulation 

of those bids is attached for your review. 
 

 
 

 

Recommended Action: Accept these bids and direct staff to prepare a resolution to accept the 

low bid. 

  

Fund Name: General Fund.  

  

Account Number: 100.011.5300, Building Maintenance. 

  

Available Budget: $10,000 - overage absorbed by existing fund balance. 

 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS:        Roll Call  Aye  Nay 
 
    _     Memo         Council Minutes Mayor    

    _     Staff Report    _   Proposed Ordinance M  S  Jeffrey     

       Correspondence    _   Proposed Resolution   
  X  Bid Tabulation         Attorney’s Report Council Member 
     P/C Recommendation         Petition M  S  Brubaker     
        P/C Minutes    _    Contract M  S  Kimmons     
        Application         Budget Amendment M  S  Davis     
        Citizen         Legal Notice   M  S  Kyser     
        Consultant Report         Other         Passed Failed 

 

75

WS #12.



Bidder Location Bid Comments

Smith Heating & Cooling Moberly $25,238.93

Peters Heating & Cooling Columbia $62,670.00

Controlled Aire Moberly No bid

AC Outfitters Moberly No bid

Summit Mechanical Jefferson City No bid

Star Heating & Cooling Columbia No bid

Scope of job

Install return air ducting from all offices spaces to their respective heat pump units.

City of Moberly - City Hall HVAC Retrofit Bids

76

WS #12.



77

WS #12.



78

WS #12.



79

WS #12.



City of Moberly 

City Council Agenda Summary 

Agenda Number:       

Department: Public Works 

Date: March 7, 2022 
 

  

Agenda Item: Receipt of bids for a 12’ Snowplow for the new Tandem Dump Truck.  

  

Summary: We received 3 quotes for a 12’ snowplow for the new tandem dump truck.  

The lowest price was from Viking Cives Midwest.  Attached are the 3 bids 

that were received.   

  

Recommended 

Action: 

Direct staff to bring forward to March 21, 2022 regular City Council meeting 

for final approval. 

  

Fund Name: Street Improvement CIP 

  

Account Number: 601.000.5502 

  

Available Budget $: 322,075.26 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS:        Roll Call  Aye  Nay 
 
          Memo         Council Minutes Mayor    
    Staff Report         Proposed Ordinance M  S  Jeffrey     
       Correspondence          Proposed Resolution   
   x   Bid Tabulation         Attorney’s Report Council Member 
     P/C Recommendation         Petition M  S  Brubaker     
        P/C Minutes         Contract M  S  Kimmons     
        Application         Budget Amendment M  S  Davis     
        Citizen         Legal Notice   M  S  Kyser     
        Consultant Report         Other         Passed Failed 

 

80

WS #13.



Company Brand Total

Viking Cives midwest Viking Cives $7,786.00

Henderson Products Henderson $11,751.00

Knaoheide Henke Road Warrior Snowplow $23,735.00

Bid Tab for 12' Snowplow for new Tandem Dump Truck

81

WS #13.



82

WS #13.



83

WS #13.



84

WS #13.



85

WS #13.



86

WS #13.



87

WS #13.



City of Moberly 

City Council Agenda Summary 

Agenda Number:  

Department: Public Utilities 

Date: March 7, 2022 
 

  

Agenda Item: A Discussion Regarding Engineering Scope Of Services Agreement With 

Poepping, Stone, Bach & Associates, Inc. For Professional Services. 
 

  

Summary:   The City of Moberly has committed to the design and installation of sewer mains 

along Sparks Ave between the railroad and Robertson Road.  This area has not 

previously been supplied with sanitary sewer service by Moberly.  It is highly 

desirable to begin the process of sanitary service throughout this area.  PBSA has 

been enlisted to perform design and project administration activities to move the 

project towards completion required by SRF funding from Missouri DNR.  The total 

cost for these services will be up to $32,500.00. 

 

  

Recommended 

Action: 

Direct staff to develop a resolution for approval at the next regular council 

meeting. 

  

Fund Name: Public Utilities Operations as applied 

  

Account Number: 314.000.5408 

  

Available Budget $: To be transferred from operating reserve fund. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS:        Roll Call  Aye  Nay 
 
          Memo         Council Minutes Mayor    
    Staff Report         Proposed Ordinance M  S  Jeffrey     
     Correspondence         Proposed Resolution   
      Bid Tabulation         Attorney’s Report Council Member 
     P/C Recommendation         Petition M  S  Brubaker     
        P/C Minutes  x     Contract M  S  Kimmons     
        Application         Budget Amendment M  S  Davis     
        Citizen         Legal Notice   M  S  Kyser     
        Consultant Report         Other        Passed Failed 

 

88

WS #14.



 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT 
 

DATE:     
 

PSBA Project No.  MH-18-514   
               
PROJECT: Extra Work: Sparks Avenue Lift Station, Force Main and Sewer Extension  
 
Name/Location:  Moberly, Missouri              
  
Client:  City of Moberly     Contact:   Dana Ulmer    
 
Address:  101 W. Reed Street    City/State/Zip:  Moberly, Missouri 65270   
 
Phone:  660-269-7659    Fax:         
 
Email:  dulmer@cityofmoberly.com          
                
PROJECT DESCRIPTION 
 
Improve Sanitary Sewer collection system along Sparks Ave.  
 
SCOPE OF SERVICES 
 
We (Poepping, Stone, Bach & Associates, Inc.) (PSBA) will :  
Additional Scope of Work: 
 
1. The proposed Gravity sewer system was originally designed (per City of Moberly Request) to be 

extended north within existing alleyways to provide sanitary sewer services to currently unserved 
areas. While this area still need services, plans for providing such services has changed and now 
need to extend north along the existing roadway right-of-way. The will require moving proposed 
manholes and making adjustment to the proposed sewer grades. Plan revision will be completed 
as part of the L.S. fee below.  

2. Original pump selection was to utilize a Gorman-Rupp above ground pump station. After additional 
consideration, the City of Moberly has decided to change the design to a submersible style pump. 
Plane and specification revision will be completed as part of the L.S. fee below.  

3. The City of Moberly plans to finance said improvements through the Missouri SRF program and 
may require additional administrative assistance. This work will be completed utilizing the attached 
standard hourly rate schedule.  

4.  The Original Scope of services included CA for a construction period of up to 6 weeks. Since then 
this project has been broken into multiple phases and the original CA contract was nearly 
exhausted with phase 1 services. Additional CA services may be requested by the City of Moberly 
and will be provided utilizing the attached standard hourly rate schedule.  

801 Broadway, Suite 248  
Hannibal, MO 63401  

Ph: 573.406.0541 Toll Free: 877.423.4605 
 Fax: 217.223.1546 
 www.psba.com 

89

WS #14.

mailto:dulmer@cityofmoberly.com


 
 

2 

 
Estimated completion date:  Design Completion  May 15, 2022     
               
BASIS OF COMPENSATION 
 
For Services, as identified and described in the Scope of Services, compensation shall be computed 
by the following method(s). 
 
 
    x  Lump sum basis for the amount of      $7,500.00   
__x__  Hourly Rate (Estimated Fee):         ___$25,000.00   
        
 
Where compensation is based on a Lump Sum or Percentage of Construction Cost, payments for 
Services shall be made as provided in the Standard Terms and Conditions so that compensation for 
each phase shall equal the following percentage of the total compensation as listed below: 
 
 
For Services beyond the Scope of Services, compensation shall be hourly at standard per diem charges 
for staff members, plus all “Reimbursable expenses”. 
               
ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS 
 
PSBA hereby reserves the right to assign this agreement, including all terms, conditions, and rights to 
receive payment without further notification to or consent from the Client.  Any such assignment shall 
not release or discharge PSBA and/or the Client from any duty, obligation or responsibility under this 
Agreement. 
 
               
GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
 
This agreement is subject to the attached Standard Terms and Conditions, which are considered a part 
of this agreement. Scope and fee are good for 60 days from the date of the agreement. If not executed 
within 60 days the fee and scope should be discussed and a revised agreement developed.  
 
               
ACCEPTANCE 
 
The above Scope of Services, Basis of Compensation, Standard Terms and Conditions, and 
Assignment of Rights are satisfactory and hereby accepted.  You are authorized to do the work. 
 
 
 
               
  Signature of Client       Date 
 
 
               
  PSBA         Date 

90

WS #14.



 
 

3 

STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
POEPPING, STONE, BACH & ASSOCIATES, INC. (PSBA) 

 
STANDARD OF CARE:  Services performed by PSBA under this Agreement will be conducted in a manner consistent with that level of care and skill 
ordinarily exercised by members of the profession currently practicing under similar conditions.  No other representation expressed or implied, and no 
warranty or guarantee is included or intended in this Agreement, or in any report, opinion, document or otherwise. 
AUTHORITY AND RESPONSIBILITY:  PSBA shall not guarantee the work of any Contractor or Subcontractor, shall have no authority to stop work, shall 
have no supervision or control as to the work or persons doing the work, shall not have charge of the work, and shall not be responsible for safety in, on, 
or about the job site or have any control of the safety or adequacy of any equipment, building component, scaffolding, supports, forms or other work aids. 
COMPENSATION FOR ENGINEERING/ARCHITECT SERVICES:  The “Hourly at Standard per diem charges” means the hours worked specifically on 
the project at the standard rates, as revised annually, for each classification of personnel (professional, technical and administration).  PSBA’s Professional 
Fee Schedule is available upon request and is updated on January 1st of each year.  “Reimbursable Expenses” means the actual expenses incurred 
directly or indirectly in connection with the work including, but not limited to the following.  Transportation and subsistence, toll telephone calls, telegrams, 
reproduction or printing, computer time, and outside consultants. 
INVOICES:  Charges for services will be billed at least as frequently as monthly, and at the completion of the Project.  CLIENT shall compensate PSBA 
for any sales or value added taxes which apply to the services rendered under this agreement or any addendum thereto.  CLIENT shall reimburse PSBA 
for the amount of such taxes in addition to the compensation due for services.  Invoices are delinquent if payment has not been received within 30 days 
from date of invoice.  There will be an additional charge of 1 ½ percent per month compounded on amounts outstanding more than 30 days.  All time spent 
and expenses incurred (including attorney’s fees) in connection with collection of any delinquent amount will be paid by CLIENT to PSBA per PSBA’s 
current fee schedule. 
TIME OF COMPLETION:  PSBA will use its best efforts to complete the work by the date required, but PSBA shall incur no liability due to any delay and 
the Client’s obligation to pay fees and expenses shall not be affected by any delay. 
GOVERNING LAW:  This Agreement shall be governed by and interpreted pursuant to the laws of the State of Illinois. 
AMENDMENTS:  This agreement may be amended in writing provided both the Client and PSBA agree to such modifications. 
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES:  Should the Client provide Construction observation or review with either the Client’s representatives or a third party, 
PSBA’s Services under this Agreement will be considered to be completed upon completion and submittal of the Final Design or engineering services 
outlined in the Scope of Work.  It is understood and agreed that if Engineer’s Services under this Agreement do not include Project observation, or review 
of the Contractor’s performance, or other Construction services, and that such services will be provided by the Client, then the Client assumes all 
responsibility for interpretation of the Contract Documents and for construction observation or review and waives any claims against the Engineer that may 
be in any way connected thereto. 
SHOP DRAWING REVIEW:  CLIENT agrees that PSBA’s review of shop drawings, when such review is included in the scope of services, shall be solely 
for their conformance with PSBA’s design intent and conformance with information given in the construction documents.  PSBA shall not be responsible 
for any aspects of a shop drawing submission that affect or are affected by the means, methods, techniques, sequences and operations of construction, 
safety precautions and programs incidental thereto, all of which are the Contractor’s responsibility.  The Contractor will be responsible for lengths, 
dimensions, elevations, quantities and coordination of the work with other trades.  CLIENT warrants that the Contractor shall be made aware of his 
responsibilities to review shop drawings and approve them in these respects before submitting them to PSBA. 
OWNERSHIP OF DRAWINGS AND ELECTRONIC INFORMATION:  Drawings, tracings, plats, specifications, CADD files, electronic information, and 
other products produced by PSBA may be used in connection with the Client’s presently proposed project, shall be considered PSBA’s property.  The 
Client agrees, to the fullest extent permitted by law, to hold harmless and indemnify PSBA from and against all claims, liabilities, losses, damages, and 
costs, including but not limited to attorney’s fees, arising out of or in any way connected with modification, translation, misinterpretation, misuse, or reuse 
by the Client or others of the machine readable information and data which may be provided by PSBA under this Agreement.  Contract Documents include 
both the sealed drawings and the electronic files.  If there is a conflict between the two, the sealed drawings will govern.  Electronic copies of the drawings 
shall be provided to the Client upon request. 
REUSE OF DOCUMENTS:  All documents including drawings, specifications, and electronic media furnished by PSBA pursuant to this Agreement are 
instruments of its services.  They are not intended or represented to be suitable for reuse by CLIENT or others on extensions of this project, or on any 
other project.  Any reuse without specific written verification or adaptation by PSBA will be at CLIENT’s sole risk, and without liability to PSBA, and CLIENT 
shall indemnify and hold harmless PSBA from all claims, damages, losses and expenses including court costs and attorney’s fees arising out of or resulting 
therefrom.  Any such verification or adaptation will entitle PSBA to further compensation at rates to be agreed upon by CLIENT and PSBA. 
OPINIONS OF COST:  Since PSBA has no control over the cost of labor, materials or equipment or over a Contractor’s method of determining prices, or 
over competitive bidding or market conditions, its opinions of probable Project cost or construction cost for this Project will be based solely upon its own 
experience with construction, but PSBA cannot and does not guarantee that proposals, bids or the construction cost will not vary from its opinions of 
probable costs.  If the CLIENT wishes greater assurance as to the construction cost, he shall employ an independent cost estimator. 
TERMINATION:  This agreement may be terminated by either party on written notice.  If terminated by either party (with or without cause), the Client 
agrees to pay for all services and reimburse all expenses performed or incurred to and including the date written notice of termination is received by the 
Engineer/Architect. 
RISK ALLOCATION:  PSBA’s liability to the Client for injury or damage to persons or property arising out of work performed for the Client and for which 
liability may be found to rest upon the PSBA, other than for professional errors, omissions or negligence will be limited to PSBA’s general liability insurance 
coverage of $1,000,000.  The total liability, in the aggregate, of the Design Professional and the Design Professional’s officers, directors, partners, 
employees, agents and sub-consultants, and any of them, to the Client and anyone claiming by, through or under the Client, for any and all claims, losses, 
costs or damages of any nature whatsoever arising out of, resulting from or in any way related to the Project or the Agreement from any cause or causes, 
including but not limited to the negligence, professional errors or omissions, strict liability, breach of contract or warranty, express or implied, of the Design 
Professional or the Design Professional’s officers, directors, employees, agents or sub-consultants, or any of them, shall not exceed the total compensation 
received by the Design Professional under this Agreement, or the total amount of $100,000 whichever is greater.  In no event shall PSBA be liable for 
incidental or consequential damages. 
 
 

91

WS #14.



PSBA, Inc. 
100 South 54th Street 
Quincy, Illinois 62305 

(217) 223-4605 
www.psba.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 

PROFESSIONAL FEE SCHEDULE 
 

 
Classification Rate per hour 
Principal  
Project Manager 
Project Engineer  

$215.00 
$195.00 
$180.00 

Project Architect 
Associate Engineer 
Associate Architect 

$165.00 
$150.00 
$150.00 

Engineer/Architect/GIS Specialist II $125.00 
Engineer/Architect/GIS Specialist I $115.00 
Senior Architectural/Engineering/GIS Technician $105.00 
Architectural/Engineering/GIS Technician II $95.00 
Administrative Assistant $80.00 

 
 

OUT‐OF‐POCKET EXPENSES 
MEALS AND LODGING COST 
REPRODUCTION, AERIAL PHOTOS, COPYING COST + 15% 
MILEAGE CURRENT IRS RATE 

 
 

THESE RATES EFFECTIVE UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2022 

92

WS #14.

http://www.psba.com/


93

WS #14.



City of Moberly 

City Council Agenda Summary 

Agenda Number:  

Department: Public Utilities 

Date: March 7, 2022 
 

  

Agenda Item: A Discussion Regarding A Quotation From Schmitt Irrigation & Pump 

Service For The Purchase Of A Slurry Reel For Wastewater Biosolids Land 

Application And Authorizing The City Manager To Make The Purchase. 

  

Summary: The Moberly wastewater treatment plant disposes of excess biosolids from the 

treatment process by land applying these solids to adjacent city owned 

property.  This application is done using slurry reels.  The existing slurry reel 

was new in 2007 and has outlived its performance life. This is a sole source 

purchase as the reel is the brand and type the plant was originally equipped 

with. Purchase price, delivered for this equipment is $70,090.00 

  

Recommended 

Action: 

 

Direct staff to prepare a resolution for the next scheduled council meeting. 

 
 

  

Fund Name: Wastewater Capital Improvement Plan 

  

Account Number: 301.114.5502 

  

Available Budget $: 191,917.93 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS:        Roll Call  Aye  Nay 
 
          Memo         Council Minutes Mayor    
    Staff Report         Proposed Ordinance M  S  Jeffrey     
   x   Correspondence         Proposed Resolution   
      Bid Tabulation         Attorney’s Report Council Member 
     P/C Recommendation         Petition M  S  Brubaker     
        P/C Minutes         Contract M  S  Kimmons     
        Application         Budget Amendment M  S  Davis     
        Citizen         Legal Notice   M  S  Kyser     
        Consultant Report   x    Other  Quotation       Passed Failed 

 

94

WS #15.



 
 

     
 
 

February 28th, 2022 
 
Emily Lute 
elute@cityofmoberly.com 
 
 
Emily, 
 
I am writing to inform you that Schmitt Irrigation and Pump Services located at 1160 N. Miami Ave. in Marshall MO. 65340 
is your closest and only dealer in your area. Their phone number is (660) 886-8693. 
 
Please reach out to me anytime I can be assistance. 
 
 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Shawn Sievers 
Kifco Factory Representative 
(309) 338-7015 
ssievers@kifco.com 
 

95

WS #15.

mailto:elute@cityofmoberly.com
mailto:ssievers@kifco.com


Quote
DATE

3/1/2022

Quote #

1175

NAME / ADDRESS

CITY OF MOBERLY
CITY HALL
101 W. REED
MOBERLY, MO 65270

Ship To

CITY OF MOBERLY
WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT
1429 COUNTY RD 2350
MOBERLY, MO 65270

Schmitt Irrigation & Pump Service
P.O. Box 396
Marshall, MO 65340
660-886-8693

P.O. NO. TERMS

DUE UPON REC...

PROJECT

E-mail schmitt.irrigation@sbcglobal.net

TOTAL

Phone: 660-886-8693 - Fax 660-886-4229

ITEM DESCRIPTIONQTY PRICE EACH TOTAL

Each E45 / 1250 MF3 Slurry Reel - 1250' Polyethylene Tube1 63,583.70 63,583.70
Each Nelson SR200R with a Ring Nozzle Cap, Body & 7

Rings
1 5,256.30 5,256.30

Freight Freight from Havana. Ill. to Moberly, MO. 652701 1,250.00 1,250.00

$70,090.00

96

WS #15.



City of Moberly 

City Council Agenda Summary 

Agenda Number:       

Department: Public Works 

Date: March 7, 2022 
 

  

Agenda Item: Receipt of bids for a single axle Dump Truck.  

  

Summary: We received 2 quotes for a single axle dump truck.  Please see attached the 

explanation and quotes.  Staff recommends the international form Scheppers. 

  

Recommended 

Action: 

Direct staff to bring forward to March 21, 2022 regular City Council meeting 

for final approval. 

  

Fund Name: Street Improvement CIP 

  

Account Number: 601.000.5502 

  

Available Budget $: 322,075.26 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS:        Roll Call  Aye  Nay 
 
          Memo         Council Minutes Mayor    
    Staff Report         Proposed Ordinance M  S  Jeffrey     
       Correspondence          Proposed Resolution   
   x   Bid Tabulation         Attorney’s Report Council Member 
     P/C Recommendation         Petition M  S  Brubaker     
        P/C Minutes         Contract M  S  Kimmons     
        Application         Budget Amendment M  S  Davis     
        Citizen         Legal Notice   M  S  Kyser     
        Consultant Report         Other         Passed Failed 

 

97

WS #16.



Explanation of the Situation 

 

We had $55,000/yr budgeted for three years for a lease purchase of a new single axel dump truck 

starting in the current budget year, and another one starting next year.  At this time, if we ordered 

a new truck today, it would be 2nd quarter 2023 before it might possibly arrive.  Additionally the 

bid price of $176,788 includes a stipulation that additional surcharges could apply.  As you 

know, our last truck had a total increase of over $9K, and with over a year for delivery, it likely 

will experience increases.  This bid is also a Freightliner Chassis, which is not as desirable as the 

International, which is what all of our other dump trucks are. 

 

Scheppers has a truck in stock that meets/exceeds all of our requirements and even has a stainless 

steel bed, which is typically the first thing to case problems on our trucks due to the salt.  The 

price of the Truck Chassis, Stainless bed, spreader, plow and full wet kit (turn key) is $185,991.  

This is a little over $8K higher than the government pricing through Viking Cives (176,788K), 

but it’s exact model we run now, its in stock available today, has stainless bed and we know what 

the total cost will be. There are too many unknows in the delivery time and what additional costs 

will be added, and we need to start now with bidding another truck as we are scheduled to 

replace another one in the coming fiscal year.   

 

We would need to bump up our lease rates to cover the additional cost, but the trucks are not 

going to get cheaper. 

98

WS #16.



Company Brand Total

Viking Cives Midwest Viking Cives $176,788.00

Scheppers International Truck Center International $185,991.00

Bid Tab for Single Axle Dump Truck

99

WS #16.



100

WS #16.



101

WS #16.



102

WS #16.



103

WS #16.



104

WS #16.



105

WS #16.



106

WS #16.



107

WS #16.



108

WS #16.



109

WS #16.



110

WS #16.



111

WS #16.



City of Moberly 

City Council Agenda Summary 

Agenda Number:       

Department: Public Works 

Date: March 7, 2022 
 

  

Agenda Item: A request to have on-street parking in the 600 block of W. Rollins on the 
north side of the street. 

  

Summary: I am not sure why there isn’t parking allowed in this block as it is wide as 

other blocks that allow on-street parking.  The diagram below shows approved 

parking in green and I have put a potential proposed area in yellow.  It is on 

the North side as there are no driveways and would allow maximum use of on-

street area that way.  The block is over 33’ wide, which is more than adequate 

for on-street parking.  This would also be a positive for when the Junior High 

project is completed to have more on-street parking around it, and the future 

splash pad.   

 

We would have to do some rework on street striping to make it line up good, 

but at this point, I don’t see why it couldn’t work. 

  

Recommended 

Action: 

Direct staff to bring forward to the March 21, 2022 regular City Council 

meeting for final approval. 

  

Fund Name: N/A 

  

Account Number: N/A 

  

Available Budget $: N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS:        Roll Call  Aye  Nay 
 
          Memo         Council Minutes Mayor    
    Staff Report         Proposed Ordinance M  S  Jeffrey     
  x     Correspondence          Proposed Resolution   
      Bid Tabulation         Attorney’s Report Council Member 
     P/C Recommendation         Petition M  S  Brubaker     
        P/C Minutes         Contract M  S  Kimmons     
        Application         Budget Amendment M  S  Davis     
        Citizen         Legal Notice   M  S  Kyser     
        Consultant Report       Other                              Passed Failed 

 

112

WS #17.



 

 

 BILL NO: __________________ 
   

 

ORDINANCE NO: ______________  

 
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 40-715 OF THE CITY CODE BY 

AMENDING SUBSECTION 145. 

 
Whereas, Section 40-715 of the Moberly City Code pertains to parking prohibitions on certain 
streets; and 
 
Whereas, city staff proposes that subsection 145 be amended to only prohibit parking on the 
north side of Rollins Street from Johnson Street to Fifth Street instead of Hagood Street to Fifth 
Street. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

MOBERLY, MISSOURI TO WIT: 
 

 SECTION ONE:  Section 40-715 of the Moberly City Code is hereby amended by 
amending the following subsection: 

 
 
(145) Rollins Street, north side, from Johnson Street to a point 20 feet east of the east line 
of Fifth Street. 

 
 
 SECTION TWO: This ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon passage by the    
City Council.  

 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Council of the City of Moberly, Missouri, this 21st 

day of March, 2022. 

       ____________________________ 
Presiding Officer at Meeting  

ATTEST:  

________________________ 

City Clerk  
 

113

WS #17.



114

WS #17.



City of Moberly 

City Council Agenda Summary 

Agenda Number:  

Department: Administration 

Date: March 7, 2022 
 

  

Agenda Item: Appointment to the Historic Preservation Commission 

  

Summary: Mona Lawrence term has expired in February 2022.  She has submitted a letter 

stating she does not wish to be reappointed to this board.  Ashley Apel has 

submitted an application for appointment to this board. The commission is 

asking the City Council to accept this request and appoint this individual to the 

board.  

  

Recommended 

Action: Direct staff to bring to the March 22 City Council meeting for final approval 

  

Fund Name: N/A 

  

Account Number: N/A 

  

Available Budget $: $0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
ATTACHMENTS:        Roll Call  Aye  Nay 
 
          Memo         Council Minutes Mayor    
    Staff Report         Proposed Ordinance M  S  Jeffrey     
   x    Correspondence          Proposed Resolution   
      Bid Tabulation         Attorney’s Report Council Member 
     P/C Recommendation         Petition M  S  Brubaker     
        P/C Minutes         Contract M  S  Kimmons     
        Application         Budget Amendment M  S  Davis     
        Citizen         Legal Notice   M  S  Kyser     
        Consultant Report         Other         Passed Failed 

 

115

WS #18.



116

WS #18.



117

WS #18.


	Top
	WS #1.	Appointment To The Tourism Advisory Commission.
	Tourism advisory appt
	Chamber Appoint Tourism Candace
	Julie Sharp
	Ryan Blackwell

	WS #2.	A Proposal From The Tourism Advisory Commission.
	Tourism proposals feb
	craft05397920220225112220

	WS #3.	Receipt Of Bids For A V-Plow For The Kubota UTV.
	Receipt of Bid V-Plow UTV Summary Sheet
	Bid Tab V-Plow for UTV
	Kubota RTV X1100 V-Plow
	Kubota RTV X1100 CWL-A V-Plow
	Western UTV V-Plow

	WS #4.	Receipt Of Bids For A Dozer Blade For The Skidsteer.
	Receipt of Bid Dozer Blade Skidsteer Summary Sheet
	Bid Tab Dozer Blade for Skidsteer
	John Deere Dozer Blade
	Virnig 7' 6-way Dozer Blade
	Blue Diamond Blade

	WS #5.	Receipt Of Bids For A 8’ Snow Pusher For The Skidsteer.
	Receipt of Bid 8' Snow Pucher Skidsteer Summary Sheet
	Bid Tab 8' Snow Pusher for Skidsteer
	Virnig V60  8' Snow Pusher
	Blue Diamond Snow Pusher
	ProTech 8' Snow Pusher

	WS #6.	Receipt Of Bids For A 7’ Finishing Mower For The Airport.
	Receipt of Bid 7' Finishing mower Summary Sheet
	Bid Tab 7' Finishing Mower-Airport
	7' Rhino Finishing Mower
	7' Blue Diamond Finishing Mower
	7' Finishing Mower FDR25 Series

	WS #7.	Receipt Of Bids For A 7’ 3-Way Tractor Blade To Be Used At The Airport.
	Receipt of Bid 7' 3-Way Tractor Blade Summary Sheet
	Bid Tab 7' 3-Way Tractor Blade-Airport
	Rhino 850 Rear Blade
	3-Way Hydraul Rear Blade RBT35
	TaylorPittsburg Hydraul Blade

	WS #8.	Receipt Of Bids For A 2.0 CY Salt Spreader.
	Receipt of Bid 2.0 cy Salt Spreader Summary Sheet
	Bid Tab 2.0 CY Salt Spreader
	Salt Spreader Salt Dogg Electric
	Salt Spreader Knpheide Gas
	Salt Spreader Knapheide Electric

	WS #9.	A Discussion Regarding A Letter Agreement With Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. For Contract Amendment #2 And Authorizing The City Manager To Execute The Agreement On Behalf Of The City.
	03-07-2022 Jacobs Contract Amendment Summary 
	Route JJ Regional Wastewater System Contract Amendment 2 Easements 11-19-21

	WS #10.	Receipt Of Bids For The Vehicle Diagnostic Equipment For The Street Barn Shop.
	Receipt of Bid Diagnostic Equip Summary Sheet
	Bid Tab Vehicle Diagnostice Equip
	AUTOTECH Systems
	SanpOn

	WS #11.	A Discussion Regarding A Letter Agreement With Howe Company, LLC. For Forcemain Project Easement Acquisition And Authorizing The City Manager To Execute The Agreement On Behalf Of The City.
	03-07-2022 Howe Company Agreement Summary work
	SKM_C30822030110540

	WS #12.	Receipt Of Bids For City Hall HVAC Retrofitting.
	Agenda item form - City Hall HVAC retrofit bids
	Bid tabulation - City Hall HVAC retrofit
	City Hall HVAC Retrofit Bid Opening docs

	WS #13.	Receipt Of Bids For A 12’ Snowplow For The New Tandem Dump Truck.
	Receipt of Bid 12' Snowplow for new Tandem Dump Truck Summary Sheet
	Bid Tab 12' Snowplow
	Viking Cives Midwest
	Henderson Products
	Knapheide Truck Equipment

	WS #14.	A Discussion Regarding Engineering Scope Of Services Agreement With Poepping, Stone, Bach & Associates, Inc. For Professional Services.
	3-7-22 Summary PSBA work session
	Professional Service Agreement - Plan Reivsion Supplimental Agreement 
	Sparks Ave Sewer map

	WS #15.	A Discussion Regarding A Quotation From Schmitt Irrigation & Pump Service For The Purchase Of A Slurry Reel For Wastewater Biosolids Land Application And Authorizing The City Manager To Make The Purchase.
	WWTP Slurry Reel purchase Schmitt Irrigation summary
	WWTP Kifco Hose Reel 2022

	WS #16.	Receipt Of Bids For A Single Axle Dump Truck.
	Receipt of Bid Single Axle Dump Truck Summary Sheet
	Explanation of the Situation on Single Axle Dump Truck
	Bid Tab Single Axle Dump Truck
	Viking
	International

	WS #17.	A Request To Have On-Street Parking In The 600 Block Of West Rollins On The North Side Of The Street.
	On-street parking 600 blk W Rollins Summary Sheet
	Rollins 40 715 145 Ordinance
	W Rollins

	WS #18.	Appointment To The Historic Preservation Commission.
	Historic Preservation appt mona
	Mona Lawrence
	Ashley Apel

	Bottom

